SR

s

e e !

e

:

“: (¥
;;:;1
i

4
i
Yl

ik
i

e
i

SRR




TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Of The Study
1.2 What Is A Museum
1.3 The Role Of Museum
1.3.1 Social And Cultural Benefits
1.3.2 Economic Benefits
133 Corporate Or PoliticalBenefits
14 Development Of Museum In Malaysia
1.5 Limitations Of Study
1.51 Area Of Study
18.2 Respondents
1853 Information
154 Time Constraints
16 Objectives
y 7 Hypothesis
18 Scope Of The Study
1.9 Problem Statement
2.0 THE SABAH MUSEUM

21
22
2.3
24
25
26
27

Historical Overview
Development

The Sabah Museum Complex
Objectives And Functions
Management And Operation
Collections

Visitor Figures

[{e]

(o]

10

10
10
11
12

14

14
16
17
22
24
27
27

v




TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS
3.0 METHODOLOGY
3:1 Structure Of The Study
3.2 Methods Of Collection Primary Data
3.21 Personal Interview
322 Questionnaires
323 Sampling Technique
3.3 Methods Of Collection Secondary Data
3.4 Data Analysis
4.0 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
41 General Information
4.2 Hypothesis 1
43 Hypothesis 2
4.4 Hypothesis 3
45 Marketing Opportunity
5.0 SITUATIONAL AND SWOT ANALYSIS

5.1
5.2
53
54
5.5
5.6
57

Management And Operation
Objectives And Functions

The Museums Image

The Museum Public

Product And Services

Financial And Human Resources
External Threats

Page

31

31
32

32
32
33

33

35

35
38
42
47

70

70
71
72
72
73
77
78




CHAPTERS

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

TABLE OF CONTENT

MARKETING POLICY

6.1 Marketing Objectives And Functions
6.2 Marketing Operation

6.3 Interpretation

6.4 Evaluation

6.5 Training

6.6 Market Research

6.7 Generating Income

6.8 Museum Shop And Cafeteria
MARKETING STRATEGIES

71 Product Strategy

7.2 Pricing Strategy

7.3 Place Strategy

74 Promotion Strategy

MARKETING PROGRAM

8.1 Programmes And Activities
8.2 Exhibitions

83 Open Day

8.4 Sabah Fest Festival
CONCLUSION

RECOMMENDATION

APPENDICIES

BIBLIOGRAPHY

90

90
93
95
97

100

100
102
104
104

105

107




ABSTRACT

MARKETING THE SABAH MUSEUM IN THE YEAR 2000
by:

Christopher John Baptist

Established 27 years ago, the Sabah Museum has become more public-oriented
today. It is expected that the Sabah museum to be more dynamic in the strategy
to turn Sabah into a fully industrialised nation by the year 2020. Besides, the
Sabah Museum is also expected to entertain for the expanding tourist industry.

Being mostly Government-funded, the Sabah Museum is entrenched in the
Malaysian bureaucratic system. It also appearsto have really very little control
over itsown destiny since itsdevelopments are governed by other government
authorities.

This dissertation is marketing the Sabah Museum in the Year 2000 with areas
covered on marketing opportunity developing marketing policy, strategy and
program. The study provides a comprehensive analysis and guidelines for
marketing, as well as outlines the marketing opportunity available for the Sabah
Museum. It is expected that with the huge marketing opportunities, the Sabah
Museum will change it s present objective to profitable sound organisation. For
the change to occur, however, state and national policy planners must be more
understanding and sympathetic towards museum and it s needs.

This dissertation consists of 9,255 words.

viii




