MARKETING THE SABAH MUSEUM IN YEAR 2000

MARKETING OPPORTUNITY, DEVELOPING MARKETING POLICY, STRATEGY AND PROGRAMME FOR THE SABAH MUSEUM, KOTA KINABALU MALAYSIA

CHRISTOPHER JOHN BAPTIST

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
HONS MARKETING
MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

OCTODER 1993

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

			<u>Page</u>
1.0	INTROD	UCTION	1
	1.1	Background Of The Study	2
	1.2	What Is A Museum	4
	1.3	The Role Of Museum	4
		1.3.1 Social And Cultural Benefits	5
		1.3.2 Economic Benefits	5
		1.3.3 Corporate Or PoliticalBenefits	6
	1.4	Development Of Museum In Malaysia	7
	1.5	Limitations Of Study	8
		1.5.1 Area Of Study	9
		1.5.2 Respondents	9
		1.5.3 Information	9
		1.5.4 Time Constraints	10
	1.6	Objectives	10
	1.7	Hypothesis	10
	1.8	Scope Of The Study	11
	1.9	Problem Statement	12
2.0	THE SABAH MUSEUM		
	2.1	Historical Overview	14
	2.2	Development	16
	2.3	The Sabah Museum Complex	17
	2.4	Objectives And Functions	22
	2.5	Management And Operation	24
	2.6	Collections	27
	2.7	Visitor Figures	27

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

			<u>Page</u>
3.0	METHO	ODOLOGY	31
	3.1	Structure Of The Study	31
	3.2	Methods Of Collection Primary Data	32
		3.2.1 Personal Interview	32
		3.2.2 Questionnaires	32
		3.2.3 Sampling Technique	33
	3.3	Methods Of Collection Secondary Data	33
	3.4	Data Analysis	34
		,	
4.0	FINDIN	35	
	4.1	General Information	35
	4.2	Hypothesis 1	38
	4.3	Hypothesis 2	42
	4.4	Hypothesis 3	47
	4.5	Marketing Opportunity	66
5.0	SITUA	TIONAL AND SWOT ANALYSIS	70
	5.1	Management And Operation	70
	5.2	Objectives And Functions	71
	5.3	The Museums Image	72
	5.4	The Museum Public	72
	5.5	Product And Services	73
	5.6	Financial And Human Resources	77
	5.7	External Threats	78

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

			Page	
6.0	MARK	ETING POLICY	84	
	6.1	Marketing Objectives And Functions	84	
	6.2	Marketing Operation	87	
	6.3	Interpretation	87	
	6.4	Evaluation	87	
	6.5	Training	88	
	6.6	Market Research	88	
	6.7	Generating Income	89	
	6.8	Museum Shop And Cafeteria	89	
7.0	MARK	ETING STRATEGIES	90	
	7.1	Product Strategy	90	
	7.2	Pricing Strategy	93	
	7.3	Place Strategy	95	
	7.4	Promotion Strategy	97	
8.0	MARK	100		
	8.1	Programmes And Activities	100	
	8.2	Exhibitions	102	
	8.3	Open Day	104	
	8.4	Sabah Fest Festival	104	
9.0	CONC	LUSION	105	
10.0	RECOMMENDATION			
	APPENDICIES			
	BIBLIOGRAPHY			

ABSTRACT ·

MARKETING THE SABAH MUSEUM IN THE YEAR 2000

by:

Christopher John Baptist

Established 27 years ago, the Sabah Museum has become more public-oriented today. It is expected that the Sabah museum to be more dynamic in the strategy to turn Sabah into a fully industrialised nation by the year 2020. Besides, the Sabah Museum is also expected to entertain for the expanding tourist industry.

Being mostly Government-funded, the Sabah Museum is entrenched in the Malaysian bureaucratic system. It also appears to have really very little control over its own destiny since its developments are governed by other government authorities.

This dissertation is marketing the Sabah Museum in the Year 2000 with areas covered on marketing opportunity developing marketing policy, strategy and program. The study provides a comprehensive analysis and guidelines for marketing, as well as outlines the marketing opportunity available for the Sabah Museum. It is expected that with the huge marketing opportunities, the Sabah Museum will change it s present objective to profitable sound organisation. For the change to occur, however, state and national policy planners must be more understanding and sympathetic towards museum and it's needs.

This dissertation consists of 9,255 words.